Income from the trade ports development fund shall be credited to the 
fund. Money in the trade ports development fund shall not revert or be transferred to any other fund at the end of the 
fiscal year. 
 C. Money in the trade ports development fund may be used to make grants of up to two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) to a public partner for the purposes of studying the costs and benefits of entering into a 
public-private partnership for a proposed trade port project. 
 D. Money in the trade ports development fund may be used to provide grants and loans for financing